
Market Report for the Week of May 06, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 391,442,266,822 162,720,196 7.78 % 1.79 3322

Topix100 202,307,375,922 47,929,475 8.15 % 0.73 99

Nikkei 225 269,100,080,690 69,936,350 8.02 % 0.78 225

TopixMid400 97,659,809,688 33,132,475 6.64 % 1.10 396

Small & Others 46,681,761,392 30,632,900 7.92 % 4.88 1580

Non Topix 13,102,256,658 24,950,900 7.56 % 7.96 1050

ETFs & REITs 31,691,063,162 26,074,446 10.04 % 5.24 198

Prime 344,441,244,855 102,475,925 7.64 % 1.26 1640

Standard 8,440,962,868 25,317,325 7.51 % 12.77 1027

Growth 6,868,995,938 8,852,500 7.24 % 6.49 457

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 151,375,413,560 10.87% 0.45

6146 DISCO 98,603,534,010 12.47% 0.75

6526 SOCIONXT 97,990,137,390 14.94% 0.65

7203 TOYOTA 70,835,454,480 10.69% 0.88

1570 NFNKLV 62,672,690,338 10.43% 0.84

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 152,221,970 86.18% 619.56

3350 METAPLNT 104,314,320 54.23% 131.34

4726 SBTECHNO 1,285,317,160 34.63% 1.09

1357 NFNKDOUB 10,416,937,009 29.73% 34.68

3733 SFTWSER 107,756,000 29.50% 73.26

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 152,221,970 86.18% 619.56

6740 JDI 166,096,700 29.38% 268.02

3350 METAPLNT 104,314,320 54.23% 131.34

3733 SFTWSER 107,756,000 29.50% 73.26

7527 SYSSOFT 148,378,200 22.65% 47.59

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 10,416,937,009 29.73% 28,164,665

8918 LAND 152,221,970 86.18% 8,548,620

6146 DISCO 98,603,534,010 12.47% 6,452,700

6920 LASRTEC 151,375,413,560 10.87% 6,348,500

6526 SOCIONXT 97,990,137,390 14.94% 5,982,090

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.



Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 151,375,413,560 10.87% 0.45

6146 DISCO 98,603,534,010 12.47% 0.75

7203 TOYOTA 70,835,454,480 10.69% 0.88

8035 TKOELCN 43,695,820,900 9.02% 0.48

7011 MHI 36,188,088,790 8.70% 1.36

8058 MITBISI 31,208,920,300 11.17% 0.86

7974 NINTEND 21,179,646,230 8.19% 0.58

6367 DAIKINI 20,372,818,360 9.70% 0.57

6758 SONY G 18,021,066,830 7.14% 1.01

8306 MUFG 17,626,877,200 5.42% 1.11

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 97,990,137,390 14.94% 0.65

7735 SCREEN 29,249,075,050 11.86% 1.11

9107 K-LINE 22,838,259,090 9.93% 1.07

7012 KHI 16,143,353,420 9.51% 0.79

9501 TEPCOHD 9,166,363,890 4.16% 1.12

9509 HKD-PWR 8,375,190,910 10.13% 2.14

9104 MTI-OSK 6,634,422,800 5.90% 0.74

3697 SHIFT 5,629,660,950 10.95% 2.51

7013 IHI 5,056,724,880 7.57% 1.14

3563 F&LC 4,985,066,640 8.00% 1.46

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3498 KASUMIGA 20,298,283,200 10.50% 2.73

6315 TOWA 16,698,493,400 9.91% 2.86

7003 MTI E&S 12,560,173,590 7.21% 1.64

3778 SAKURA 10,283,319,700 7.60% 3.81

6323 RORZE 10,091,490,400 10.29% 4.94

6871 MICRONI 4,389,404,400 9.53% 4.43

6254 NOMURAMI 2,631,456,100 6.71% 4.21

9552 M&ARESER 2,081,906,950 10.56% 4.81

6432 TAKEUCH 1,370,572,100 11.25% 5.77

7014 NAMURA 1,363,378,630 4.13% 1.54

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3776 BB-TOWER 4,077,451,770 8.72% 8.75

5253 COVER 2,065,078,530 7.08% 1.86

9235 URERUNET 1,791,062,480 9.92% 2.15

5595 IQPS 1,448,991,800 9.03% 2.79

2330 FORSIDE 1,392,838,700 8.97% 5.87

4264 SECURE 1,350,184,020 4.78% 1.90

3905 DATASEC 959,115,420 5.82% 2.65

3793 DRECOM 920,788,730 7.79% 4.14

9423 FORVAL R 834,828,500 10.11% 12.37

7163 SBISUMIS 760,448,710 7.80% 1.41

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 62,672,690,338 10.43% 0.84

1579 225 BULL 11,101,612,960 19.75% 1.26

1357 NFNKDOUB 10,416,937,009 29.73% 34.68

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,984,357,289 15.04% 2.75

1458 RK 225LV 5,513,559,270 11.87% 1.82

1459 RK 225DI 4,592,733,171 15.60% 7.47

1321 NFNK225 3,730,875,700 8.40% 1.30

8953 JMF 931,423,170 9.48% 3.02

8952 JRE 892,854,600 9.99% 6.10

8951 NBF 841,593,400 10.14% 4.83

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 151,375,413,560 10.87% 0.45

6146 DISCO 98,603,534,010 12.47% 0.75

6526 SOCIONXT 97,990,137,390 14.94% 0.65

7203 TOYOTA 70,835,454,480 10.69% 0.88

8035 TKOELCN 43,695,820,900 9.02% 0.48

7011 MHI 36,188,088,790 8.70% 1.36

8058 MITBISI 31,208,920,300 11.17% 0.86

7735 SCREEN 29,249,075,050 11.86% 1.11

9107 K-LINE 22,838,259,090 9.93% 1.07

7974 NINTEND 21,179,646,230 8.19% 0.58

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3776 BB-TOWER 4,077,451,770 8.72% 8.75

2330 FORSIDE 1,392,838,700 8.97% 5.87

7014 NAMURA 1,363,378,630 4.13% 1.54

9423 FORVAL R 834,828,500 10.11% 12.37

7163 SBISUMIS 760,448,710 7.80% 1.41

6366 CHIYODA 648,474,740 9.48% 8.43

2702 MCDNALD 647,533,100 10.83% 4.46

2780 KOMEHYOH 637,096,950 9.60% 4.79

6890 FERROTEC 559,488,830 6.96% 2.91

3993 PKSHA 513,387,500 9.60% 4.49

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 2,065,078,530 7.08% 1.86

9235 URERUNET 1,791,062,480 9.92% 2.15

5595 IQPS 1,448,991,800 9.03% 2.79

4264 SECURE 1,350,184,020 4.78% 1.90

3905 DATASEC 959,115,420 5.82% 2.65

3793 DRECOM 920,788,730 7.79% 4.14

9229 SUNWELS 740,175,510 7.38% 2.59

4477 BASE 645,548,210 9.03% 9.07

2160 GNI 477,084,220 4.08% 1.24

6255 NPC INC 429,943,100 7.77% 3.93
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 12.47% 98,603,534,010 0.75

8058 MITBISI 11.17% 31,208,920,300 0.86

2413 M3 11.16% 2,565,534,620 1.44

6920 LASRTEC 10.87% 151,375,413,560 0.45

7203 TOYOTA 10.69% 70,835,454,480 0.88

6861 KEYENCE 10.04% 10,861,127,300 1.05

9101 NYKLINE 9.88% 17,018,590,680 0.79

6367 DAIKINI 9.70% 20,372,818,360 0.57

6857 ADVNTST 9.54% 14,959,472,140 0.62

8267 AEON 9.37% 1,220,834,190 0.93

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2651 LAWSON 18.02% 2,631,233,050 1.58

6526 SOCIONXT 14.94% 97,990,137,390 0.65

7735 SCREEN 11.86% 29,249,075,050 1.11

3697 SHIFT 10.95% 5,629,660,950 2.51

4385 MERCARI 10.27% 4,979,418,200 1.37

9509 HKD-PWR 10.13% 8,375,190,910 2.14

9401 TBSHD 10.05% 617,990,470 1.65

9107 K-LINE 9.93% 22,838,259,090 1.07

3038 KOBE BSN 9.70% 793,422,730 1.59

7012 KHI 9.51% 16,143,353,420 0.79

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.18% 152,221,970 619.56

4726 SBTECHNO 34.63% 1,285,317,160 1.09

6740 JDI 29.38% 166,096,700 268.02

7527 SYSSOFT 22.65% 148,378,200 47.59

9704 AGORA HG 18.44% 145,375,400 45.25

6050 EG 17.84% 581,778,790 4.02

8155 MIMS SC 17.23% 1,214,436,050 5.02

3202 DAITOBO 15.71% 199,371,620 19.07

8237 MATSUYA 14.95% 133,183,450 3.65

2317 SYSTENA 14.04% 110,207,470 12.89

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 54.23% 104,314,320 131.34

3733 SFTWSER 29.50% 107,756,000 73.26

1436 GREENENE 19.49% 416,339,800 2.57

7412 ATOM 19.34% 305,282,540 3.05

6659 MEDIALNK 18.60% 179,405,610 24.55

2158 FRONTEO 15.07% 103,432,040 8.00

6573 AGILE 14.78% 143,204,420 15.66

7692 EINFINIT 14.64% 110,295,050 23.57

7061 JHOSPICE 13.62% 108,148,350 4.29

4772 STREAM M 13.24% 181,651,950 16.36

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 29.73% 10,416,937,009 34.68

1579 225 BULL 19.75% 11,101,612,960 1.26

1580 225 BEAR 18.65% 196,314,121 1.86

1459 RK 225DI 15.60% 4,592,733,171 7.47

1360 NKBEAR-2 15.04% 6,984,357,289 2.75

3287 HOSINORR 14.53% 282,594,800 5.71

2621 IS20YUS 13.43% 746,890,134 1.92

8975 ICHIGOOF 13.09% 281,304,670 3.72

2558 MXSSP500 12.64% 334,078,418 0.54

1330 IDXF225 12.49% 654,151,180 1.51

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4726 SBTECHNO 34.63% 1,285,317,160 1.09

6740 JDI 29.38% 166,096,700 268.02

2651 LAWSON 18.02% 2,631,233,050 1.58

6050 EG 17.84% 581,778,790 4.02

8155 MIMS SC 17.23% 1,214,436,050 5.02

8237 MATSUYA 14.95% 133,183,450 3.65

6526 SOCIONXT 14.94% 97,990,137,390 0.65

2317 SYSTENA 14.04% 110,207,470 12.89

2492 INFOMART 14.01% 387,898,640 9.89

9424 JPN-COMM 13.78% 205,597,520 16.90

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.18% 152,221,970 619.56

3350 METAPLNT 54.23% 104,314,320 131.34

3733 SFTWSER 29.50% 107,756,000 73.26

7527 SYSSOFT 22.65% 148,378,200 47.59

7412 ATOM 19.34% 305,282,540 3.05

6659 MEDIALNK 18.60% 179,405,610 24.55

9704 AGORA HG 18.44% 145,375,400 45.25

3202 DAITOBO 15.71% 199,371,620 19.07

7692 EINFINIT 14.64% 110,295,050 23.57

6938 SOSINEL 13.13% 105,535,530 15.20

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1436 GREENENE 19.49% 416,339,800 2.57

2158 FRONTEO 15.07% 103,432,040 8.00

6573 AGILE 14.78% 143,204,420 15.66

7061 JHOSPICE 13.62% 108,148,350 4.29

4772 STREAM M 13.24% 181,651,950 16.36

5244 JIG.JP 12.98% 215,154,060 9.63

3496 AZOOM 12.57% 228,884,000 7.71

2936 BASEFOOD 11.52% 109,098,090 6.88

4894 CUORIPS 11.51% 141,226,700 7.37

6696 TRAAS OP 11.19% 128,222,250 10.93
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.35 5,873,460,950 5.03%

4689 LY CORP 2.82 1,091,808,780 2.67%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.95 1,431,178,860 5.57%

7201 NISSAN 1.88 2,185,816,390 2.64%

6273 SMC 1.65 4,371,755,700 9.26%

7309 SHIMANO 1.63 922,169,040 6.54%

9735 SECOM 1.61 870,023,780 6.75%

5020 ENEOS 1.57 606,423,550 2.41%

2413 M3 1.44 2,565,534,620 11.16%

6701 NEC 1.40 3,491,359,740 9.06%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 5.30 102,752,630 2.64%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.78 240,590,930 3.33%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.62 287,854,950 5.50%

6472 NTN 3.55 128,022,240 3.24%

9435 HIKARIT 3.42 288,790,700 4.76%

5832 CHUGINFG 3.37 125,760,480 5.52%

4005 SMICHEM 3.08 500,074,560 4.08%

4716 ORACLEJ 3.08 275,962,950 5.71%

9627 AIN HD 2.97 213,285,880 8.07%

9766 KONAMI G 2.96 730,682,740 3.73%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 619.56 152,221,970 86.18%

6740 JDI 268.02 166,096,700 29.38%

7527 SYSSOFT 47.59 148,378,200 22.65%

9704 AGORA HG 45.25 145,375,400 18.44%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.29 168,040,700 13.61%

3202 DAITOBO 19.07 199,371,620 15.71%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.90 205,597,520 13.78%

6938 SOSINEL 15.20 105,535,530 13.13%

7383 NETPROHD 13.97 107,254,880 9.04%

2317 SYSTENA 12.89 110,207,470 14.04%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

3350 METAPLNT 131.34 104,314,320 54.23%

3733 SFTWSER 73.26 107,756,000 29.50%

6659 MEDIALNK 24.55 179,405,610 18.60%

7692 EINFINIT 23.57 110,295,050 14.64%

2776 SHINTOHD 18.49 253,675,370 11.66%

4772 STREAM M 16.36 181,651,950 13.24%

6573 AGILE 15.66 143,204,420 14.78%

5950 J FASTN 15.43 320,394,990 8.85%

7063 BIRDMAN 12.76 136,618,240 5.21%

9331 CASTER 12.67 103,137,880 5.06%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 34.68 10,416,937,009 29.73%

1366 IF 225DI 13.60 149,957,218 4.34%

1459 RK 225DI 7.47 4,592,733,171 15.60%

8952 JRE 6.10 892,854,600 9.99%

3287 HOSINORR 5.71 282,594,800 14.53%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.27 357,392,900 11.78%

3296 NP REIT 4.85 156,935,550 9.77%

8951 NBF 4.83 841,593,400 10.14%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.68 157,309,850 7.90%

3282 COMFORIA 4.63 227,508,250 7.13%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 268.02 166,096,700 29.38%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.29 168,040,700 13.61%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.90 205,597,520 13.78%

7383 NETPROHD 13.97 107,254,880 9.04%

2317 SYSTENA 12.89 110,207,470 14.04%

3656 KLAB 11.08 121,618,430 9.53%

9055 ALPSLOG 10.17 687,182,550 6.03%

2492 INFOMART 9.89 387,898,640 14.01%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.38 187,403,810 7.82%

4506 SMIPHARM 9.03 611,828,470 9.43%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 619.56 152,221,970 86.18%

3350 METAPLNT 131.34 104,314,320 54.23%

3733 SFTWSER 73.26 107,756,000 29.50%

7527 SYSSOFT 47.59 148,378,200 22.65%

9704 AGORA HG 45.25 145,375,400 18.44%

6659 MEDIALNK 24.55 179,405,610 18.60%

7692 EINFINIT 23.57 110,295,050 14.64%

3202 DAITOBO 19.07 199,371,620 15.71%

2776 SHINTOHD 18.49 253,675,370 11.66%

5950 J FASTN 15.43 320,394,990 8.85%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4772 STREAM M 16.36 181,651,950 13.24%

6573 AGILE 15.66 143,204,420 14.78%

7063 BIRDMAN 12.76 136,618,240 5.21%

9331 CASTER 12.67 103,137,880 5.06%

6696 TRAAS OP 10.93 128,222,250 11.19%

4011 HEADWATR 10.68 108,583,900 3.34%

5244 JIG.JP 9.63 215,154,060 12.98%

7689 COPA 9.31 121,396,930 5.75%

4477 BASE 9.07 645,548,210 9.03%

9343 IBIS 8.95 122,843,800 8.68%
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